2,304,935 2.205.629 (31,658) 2,173,971 2,255,262

B

TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES $ 4.867.923 I 9,170,530 $ (3,506,953) $ 5,563,577 $ 7.019.226

Explanation of adjustments
A Net effect of PSC audit adjustments from repon date October 10, 2008 and adjustment to remve acquisition premium.
B PSC audit adjusment from repott dated Oclober 10, 2006 (rounding).
C PSC audit adjustments from report dated October 10.2008 ($35.497 less amount already booked of $3796)

16

I I I I I I I

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Ni Florida, LLC
Docket No.: 090182-SU
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2008
Interim [ ] Final [XI

I I I I I I I I I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Donald J. Clayton. P.E.

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 7) is related to any amount other than an acquisition
adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

( 1 )  (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting - No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adiustment Revenue Schedules

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 1,470,837 $ - $ 1.470.837 $ 411.297 A $ 1,882,134 6-4, 6-3
2
3 Operation & Maintenance 1,302,104 53.725 B 1,355,829 7.198 B 1,363.027 6-6, 6-3
4
5 Depreciation. net of CIAC Amort. 123,059 123,059 123,059 8-14. 8-3
6
7 Amortization
8
9 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 136,300 136,300 18,508 C 154,808 8-15, 8-3
10

12
13 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,561,463 53,725 1,615,188 25,706 1,640,894
14
15 NETOPERATING INCOME $ (90,626) $ (53,725) $ (144,351) $ 385,591 $ 241,240
16
17
18 RATEBASE $ 5,981,020 $ (3,450.428) $ 2,530,592 $ 2,530,592
19
20
21 RATE OF RETURN -1.52% -5.70% 9.53%

11 Provision for Income Taxes - c-I, 8-3

-

I I 1

17

c

a
m

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income

Company: Ni Florida, LLC
Docket No.: 090182-SU
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31,2008
Interim [ ] Final [XI

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Donald J. Clayton, P.E.

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income  statement^

[…]

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books, with a total for each rate base
item.

Line
NO. -
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Description Water Wastewater

(A) Construction Work In Prowess
Adjustment to remove construction work in progress from Rate Base

Total adjustment construction work in progress
315

$ 315

10) Remove positive acquisition adiustment not included in rate base
Acquisition adjustment $ 3,620,491

jCI Workinq Capital
Schedule A-17 $ 167.087

17i

1 I I I I I I I I 1 I I I I I I I I I

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Ni Florida. LLC
Docket No.: 090182-SU
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2008
Interim [ ] Final [XI

Schedule: 8-2 [Interim]
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Donald J. Clayton, P.E.

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amoitization (Line 7) is related to any amount other than an aCqUiSitiOn
adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Request e d Requested

Line Per Test year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting

NO. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment ,Revenue Schedules

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 1,470,837 $ - 16 1,470,837 $ 383.304 A $ 1,854,141 6-1, 8-3

2
3 Operation 8 Maintenance
4
5
6
7 Arnoitization

A

4 m

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort

6,708 B 1,336,696 6-6, 8-3

123,059 B-14, 6-3

1,302,104 27,885 B 1,329,989

123.059 123,059

8
9 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 136.300 136,300 17,249 C 153,549 8-15. 8-3

10
11 Provision for Income Taxes - C-I. 8-3

12
13 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,561,463 27.885 1,589,348 23,957 1,613,304

14
15 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (90,626) $ (27,885) $ (118,511) 5 359,346 $ 240.836

16
17
18 RATEBASE $ 5,981,020 $ (3,453,719) $ 2,527,301

19
20

5 2,527,301 ---
21 RATE OF RETURN -1.52% -4.69% 9.53%

178

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating lnwme

Company: Ni Florida, LLC
DoCiet No.: 090182-SU
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31,2008
Interim [ 1 Final [XI

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule. 8-3 [Interim]
Page 1 of 1
Preparer. Donald J. Clayton, P.E.

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9
10

11